
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Caylee Durbin (Cassidy Kusenberger)- Zeb (D points- NO Age Group)20.868 20.868 $173.00 7
2 Ruby Hodges- Boon 21.587 21.587 $116.00 NM

2D
1 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 22.209 22.209 $148.00 7
2 Jaydn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 22.287 22.287 $100.00 6
3 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 22.423 22.423 5
4 Caylee Durbin- Oakley 22.557 22.557 NM
5 Katie Flores- Sweet T 22.680 22.680 4

3D
1 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.913 22.913 $100.00 7
2 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 23.007 23.007 $65.00 6
3 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 23.275 23.275 5
4 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 23.565 23.565 4

4D
1 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 23.924 23.924 $74.00 7
2 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 24.116 24.116 $49.00 6
3 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 24.355 24.355 5
4 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 25.301 25.301 4
5 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter 26.044 26.044 3
6 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 22.417 5 27.417 2
7 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 22.479 5 27.479 1
8 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 28.007 28.007 1
9 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 28.967 28.967 1

10 Roxanne Scharmen- PeppysFancyNancy (9-11) (Nov) 24.749 5 29.749 1
11 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 30.812 30.812 1
12 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 20.935 10 30.935 1
13 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 22.752 10 32.752 1
14 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 34.347 34.347 1
15 Kendyll Landrum- BonJovi 27.772 10 37.772 1

Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) NT NT 1
Charlesee Gallaway- Boogie (9-11) NT NT 1
Liza Elder- Dash (15-19) NT NT NM
Rayni Sandige- Spanky (20+) NT NT 1
Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) NT NT NN
McQuade Hartsfield- Newt (8&U) NT NT NN
Mckenzie Speer- Butter (12-14) (Nov) NT NT 1

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Allyson May- Lola 24.263 24.263 $42.00 7
2 Adaline Latta- Malibu 26.682 26.682 $28.00 6
3 Lainey Gonzales- Milkshake 29.483 29.483 NM
4 Steely Felps- Paris 39.247 39.247 5
5 Haley Flores- Blue 48.766 48.766 4
6 McQuade Hartsfield- Newt (8&U) NT NT NN

Open Poles  (  entries)              *Indicates nominated horse or rider earning points for year-end awards.
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7 Raylee Springer- India NT NT 1

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 24.355 24.355 $50.00 7
2 Roxanne Scharmen- PeppysFancyNancy (9-11) (Nov) 24.749 5 29.749 6
3 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 30.812 30.812 5
4 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 34.347 34.347 4
5 Charlesee Gallaway- Boogie (9-11) NT NT 1

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 22.209 22.209 $36.00 7
2 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 23.007 23.007 $24.00 6
3 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 20.935 10 30.935 5
4 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 22.752 10 32.752 4
5 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) NT NT 1
6 Mckenzie Speer- Butter (12-14) (Nov) NT NT 0

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Jaydn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 22.287 22.287 $42.00 7
2 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 22.423 22.423 $28.00 6
3 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 23.275 23.275 5
4 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 23.924 23.924 4
5 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 22.417 5 27.417 3
6 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 22.479 5 27.479 2
7 Liza Elder- Dash (15-19) NT NT NM

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.913 22.913 $42.00 7
2 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 23.565 23.565 $28.00 6
3 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 24.116 24.116 5
4 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 25.301 25.301 4
5 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 28.007 28.007 3
6 Rayni Sandige- Spanky (20+) NT NT 2
7 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) NT NT 1

Novice Poles $500 Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Jaydn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 22.287 22.287 $42.00 7
2 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 22.423 22.423 $28.00 6
3 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 28.007 28.007 5
4 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 28.967 28.967 4
5 Roxanne Scharmen- PeppysFancyNancy (9-11) (Nov) 24.749 5 29.749 3
6 Mckenzie Speer- Butter (12-14) (Nov) NT NT 1
7 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) NT NT 1

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&U) 19.007 19.007 $60.00 7
2 Allyson May- Lola 19.149 19.149 $36.00 6
3 Lainey Gonzales- Milkshake 25.767 25.767 $24.00 NM
4 Adaline Latta- Malibu 20.960 5 25.960 5
5 Nicky Bryan- Sister 21.462 5 26.462 4
6 McQuade Hartsfield- Channel (8&U) 18.745 10 28.745 3
7 Steely Felps- Paris 35.635 35.635 2
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8 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 67.684 67.684 1
9 Haley Flores- Blue 45.519 A 45.519 (A) 1

10 Cutter Galloway- Rumor 85.359 A 85.359 (A) 1
11 Ally Williamson- Grey 113.394 A 113.394 (A) NM
12 Cashlynn Nickes- Rocho Majesty NT NT 1

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 18.302 18.302 $50.00 7
2 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 20.218 20.218 6
3 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 21.974 21.974 5
4 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppy's Fancy Nanci (9-11) 20.560 5 25.560 4
5 Charlesee Gallaway- Boogie (9-11) (pts) NT NT 1

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 17.393 17.393 $60.00 7
2 Kris Ortega- Jazzy Little Kittin (12-14) 18.058 18.058 $40.00 6
3 Mckenzie Speer- Butter (12-14) (Nov) 18.944 18.944 0
4 Lainey Zarazua- Oakly (12-14) 19.102 19.102 5
5 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 17.407 5 22.407 4
6 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 17.688 5 22.688 3
7 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) (pts) 18.151 5 23.151 2
8 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 19.479 5 24.479 1
9 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) NT NT 1

10 Mckenzie Speer- Goose (12-14) NT NT 0

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.569 17.569 $65.00 7
2 Kyra Still- La Jollas Hotshot (15-19) 17.902 17.902 $39.00 6
3 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.381 18.381 $26.00 5
4 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 18.598 18.598 4
5 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 18.637 18.637 3
6 Olivia Rogler- Watch Shes Special (15-19) 18.761 18.761 2
7 Karlie Garcia- Toot My Whistle (15-19) 19.728 19.728 1
8 Liza Elder- Mitch (15-19) 17.515 5 22.515 NM
9 Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 18.201 5 23.201 1

10 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 18.773 5 23.773 1
11 Katie Blackburn- Breezy (15-19) NT NT NM
12 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) NT NT 1
13 Katie Blackburn- Frosty (15-19) NT NT NM

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Morgan Brown- Blondie (20-49) 17.311 17.311 $64.00 NM
2 Mackenzie Bryce- FearlessFame (20-49) 17.451 17.451 $48.00 7
3 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 17.640 17.640 $32.00 6
4 Morgann Crawford- Miss Arbekas Fame (20-49) (pts) 17.753 17.753 $16.00 5
5 Morgann Crawford- Runaway French Fame (20-49) 18.035 18.035 0
6 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 18.085 18.085 4
7 Maddie Farmer- Hills Cash Jet (20-49) 18.859 18.859 3
8 Katheryn Watson- Gracie (20-49) 19.158 19.158 2
9 Josalynn Delorenzo- KingsRedeem Blood (20-49) 19.243 19.243 1

10 Morgan Brown- Jesse (20-49) 19.802 19.802 NM
11 Morgann Crawford- Flingin Off My Wranglers (20-49) 21.047 21.047 NN
12 Brooke Solomon- Bugzy (20-49) 18.522 5 23.522 1
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13 Melinda Bell- Firewaters Showgirl (20-49) 18.530 5 23.530 1
14 Natasha Hartsfield- Meridia (20-49) 24.580 24.580 1

Alexis James- MinuteTAWinnit (20-49) NT NT 1
Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) NT NT 1

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Ruby Hodges- Black Betty (50+) 17.943 17.943 $55.00 NM
2 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaternFame (50+) 17.967 17.967 $33.00 7
3 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 18.449 18.449 $22.00 6
4 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 18.605 18.605 5
5 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 19.302 19.302 4
6 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.586 19.586 3
7 Wendy Ullman- CashsKingDancer (50+) (Nov) 19.682 19.682 2
8 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 19.919 19.919 1
9 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 17.574 5 22.574 1

10 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 21.487 5 26.487 1
11 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 22.022 5 27.022 1

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 18.453 18.453 $36.00 7
2 Mckenzie Speer- Butter (12-14) (Nov) 18.944 18.944 $24.00 6
3 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter (Nov) 19.470 19.470 5
4 Wendy Ullman- CashsKingDancer (50+) (Nov) 19.682 19.682 4
5 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 20.910 20.910 3
6 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 24.012 24.012 2

OPEN BARRELS- 82 Entries
1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Morgan Brown- Blondie (20-49) 17.311 17.311 $355.00 NM
2 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 17.393 17.393 $266.00 7
3 Mackenzie Bryce- FearlessFame (20-49) 17.451 17.451 $178.00 6
4 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.569 17.569 $89.00 5
5 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 17.640 17.640 4
6 Caylee Durbin (Cassidy Kusenberger)- Zeb (20-49) (D Points- NO Age Group)17.658 17.658 3
7 Morgann Crawford- Miss Arbekas Fame (20-49) 17.753 17.753 2
8 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor 17.793 17.793 1

2D
1 Kyra Still- La Jollas Hotshot (15-19) 17.902 17.902 $296.00 7
2 Ruby Hodges- Black Betty (50+) 17.943 17.943 $222.00 NM
3 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaternFame (50+) 17.967 17.967 $148.00 6
4 Caylee Durbin- PeeWee 18.003 18.003 $74.00 NM
5 Kinlee Drake- Remmy 18.015 18.015 NM
6 Vonda Pelton- Tee 18.023 18.023 NM
7 Morgann Crawford- Runaway French Fame (20-49) 18.035 18.035 5
8 Kris Ortega- Jazzy Little Kittin (12-14) 18.058 18.058 4
9 Katie Flores- Sweet T 18.068 18.068 3

10 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 18.085 18.085 2
11 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 18.302 18.302 1

3D
1 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.381 18.381 $237.00 7
2 Renee Turcotte- Blue (Points for D Under Katie Flores) 18.411 18.411 $178.00 6
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3 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 18.449 18.449 $118.00 5
4 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 18.453 18.453 $59.00 4
5 Ruby Hodges- Boon 18.561 18.561 NM
6 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 18.598 18.598 3
7 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 18.605 18.605 2
8 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 18.637 18.637 1
9 Charlesee Gallaway- Boomerang 18.651 18.651 1

10 Olivia Rogler- Watch Shes Special (15-19) 18.761 18.761 1
11 Rebecca Rowell- KN Google Me Fabulous 18.768 18.768 1

4D
1 Maddie Farmer- Hills Cash Jet (20-49) 18.859 18.859 $178.00 7
2 Mckenzie Speer- Butter (12-14) (Nov) 18.944 18.944 $133.00 6
3 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&U) 19.007 19.007 $89.00 5
4 Ruby Hodges- Festus 19.010 19.010 $44.00 NM
5 Lainey Zarazua- Oakly (12-14) 19.102 19.102 4
6 Katheryn Watson- Gracie (20-49) 19.158 19.158 3
7 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny 19.243 19.243 2
8 Josalynn Delorenzo- KingsRedeem Blood (20-49) 19.243 19.243 1
9 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 19.302 19.302 1

10 Sydney Smith- Spade 19.306 19.306 NN

5D
1 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter (Nov) 19.470 19.470 $117.00 7
2 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.586 19.586 $86.00 6
3 Wendy Ullman- CashsKingDancer (50+) (Nov) 19.682 19.682 $58.00 5
4 Karlie Garcia- Toot My Whistle (15-19) 19.728 19.728 $35.00 4
5 Morgan Brown- Jesse (20-49) 19.802 19.802 NM
6 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames 19.853 19.853 3
7 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 19.919 19.919 2
8 Toni Felps (Alexis James)- MinuteTAWinnit (20-49) (Point in D but NO Age Group)20.126 20.126 1
9 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 20.218 20.218 1

10 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 20.910 20.910 1
11 Morgann Crawford- Flingin Off My Wranglers (20-49) 21.047 21.047 NN
12 Lindsey Bell- CrownHotFrenchGirl 21.149 21.149 NM
13 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 21.974 21.974 1
14 Sarah Klaehn- Lucy 21.997 21.997 1
15 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 24.012 24.012 1
16 Natasha Hartsfield- Meridia (20-49) 24.580 24.580 1
17 April Conner- Bam-Bam 28.834 28.834 ?
18 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 17.407 5 NT 1
19 Liza Elder- Mitch (15-19) 17.515 5 NT NM
20 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 17.574 5 NT 1
21 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 17.688 5 NT 1
22 Brooke Peterson- Cricket 17.750 10 NT NM
23 Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 17.863 5 NT 1
24 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) (pts) 18.151 5 NT 1
25 Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 18.201 5 NT 1
26 Melinda Bell- French Kiss in Vegas 18.479 5 NT 1
27 Brooke Solomon- Bugzy (20-49) 18.522 5 NT 1
28 Melinda Bell- Firewaters Showgirl (20-49) 18.530 5 NT 1
29 McQuade Hartsfield- Channel (8&U) 18.745 10 NT 1
30 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 18.773 5 NT 1

HHBRA Pg #5 May 14, 2022



31 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 19.479 5 NT NN
32 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppy's Fancy Nanci (9-11) 20.560 5 NT 1
33 Alana Cantu Fenti- Stan Tha Man 21.098 5 NT 1
34 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 21.487 5 NT 1
35 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 22.022 5 NT 1
36 Kendyll Landrum- BonJovi 22.453 5 NT 1
37 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) NT NT 1
38 Katie Blackburn- Breezy (15-19) NT NT NM
39 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) NT NT 1
40 Katie Blackburn- Frosty (15-19) NT NT NM
41 Charlesee Gallaway- Boogie (9-11) (pts) NT NT 1
42 Mckenzie Speer- Goose (12-14) NT NT 1

Breakaway
14 & Under Breakaway / Sat Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Caylee Durbin- Pee Wee 2.50 2.50 $174.00 NM
2 Campbell Pegues- Cracker 4.190 4.19 $116.00 7
3 Madison Clark- Pudden 3.42 10 13.42 6

Elizabeth Farr- Primetime NT NT 0
Mckenzie Speer- Farmer NT NT 0
Madison Speer- Lady Oh NT NT 1
Rilynn Springer- Caliche NT NT 1
Elizabeth Farr- Razor NT NT 1

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kinlee Drake- Sunni 2.580 2.58 $230.00 0

Morgan Brown- Flip NT NT $174.00 0
Mendy Clark- Pudden NT NT 116 1
Kelan Bode- Mojo NT NT 1
Morgann Crawford- Roany NT NT NN
Celeste Ytuarte- Fannin Badger NT NT 1

14 & Under Breakaway / Sun Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Elizabeth Farr- Primetime 9.030 9.03 $174.00 0
2 Mckenzie Speer- Farmer 2.59 10 12.59 $116.00 7

Elizabeth Farr- Razor NT NT 1
Rilynn Springer- Caliche NT NT 1
Madison Speer- Lady Oh NT NT 1
Madison Clark- Pudden NT NT 1
Campbell Pegues- Cracker NT NT 1
Caylee Durbin- Pee Wee NT NT NM

15 & Over Breakaway /Sun Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Morgan Brown- Flip 2.75 2.75 $138.00 NM
2 Morgann Crawford- Roany 3.81 3.81 $92.00 NN
3 Kinlee Drake- Sunni 2.79 10 12.79 NM

Kelan Bode- Mojo NT NT 1
Madison Clark- Pudden NT NT 1
Celeste Ytuarte- Fannin Badger NT NT 1
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